	<u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼ ▼ </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Antonio SIMÕES RÉ	Name: National Research Council of Canada
Gregory JANES	
Michael SULLIVAN	Internal Address:
Edward KENNEDY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1200 Montreal Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
May 27, 2002, May 22, 2003	City: OttawaState: ON Zip: K1A 0R6
May 27, 2003; May 23, 2003 Execution Date: <u>June 4, 2003; May 23, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· -
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,536	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(3)	B. Fatoric (to:(0)
	tached? Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s_40.00
Name:	l
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1100-100 Queen Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	501593
World Exchange Plaza	
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	Attorney Docket No. PAT 877-2
1	/).
[\frac{\fin}}}}}}{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}}{\frac}}}}}}}{\firac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}{\frac{\	Wi S. 5
L. Anne Kinsman, Reg. No. 45,291	January 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing / 0	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov.	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WORLDWIDE
11-011-1/515199/1

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- (1) Antonio Simões Ré 12 Cheyne Drive St. John's, NL A1A 5J6 CANADA
- (2) Gregory Janes 10 Woodville Road Paradise, NL A1L 2Z5 CANADA
- (3) Michael Sullivan 14 Exeter Avenue St. John's, NL A1B 1R2 CANADA
- (4) Edward Kennedy Box 10, Site 5 Shoal Point, Trepassey, NL A0A 4V0 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

National Research Council of Canada 1200 Montreal Road Ottawa ON K1A 0R6 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/358,347 filed February 22, 2002 and United States Patent Application No. 10/369,536 on February 21, 2003, relating to, and entitled:

CONTROLLED LIFEBOAT DEPLOYMENT

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	St - John's City or Town	Canada
this 27	day of 1/ay 2003	Country
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1 Noel		tose full post office address is To Poplar Ave Tohis NE A18169
	and did are America Pinco Tri	
sissignor is personally l	and did see Antonio Simões Ré execute the mown to me to be the person described in suc	h document.
	4	Signatury of Wimess
SIGNED at	5t. John's	Canada
this <u>23</u>		Arrea Cano
	-	
·	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I <u>Noei</u>	_	ose full post office address is 50 Roplar, Ane 51, John's NE A10 109
was personally present is personally known to	and did see Gregory James execute the will me to be the person described in such docume	nin assignment and such assignor ent. Signature of Wilness

SIGNED at St. John	S Canada	
this OA day of June,	Wide De	
	Michael Sullivan	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I. Noel Mulphy (name of witness)	whose full post office address is So Fabor Are St. John's , NL Aib 169	
was personally present and did see Michael Sullivan execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Signature of Witness		
SICNED at SL Star S	Canada.	
this 23 day of Maif.	Edward Kennedy	
I No el Hour phy w	whose full post office address is 50 Esplan Ave St. John's NL At 3 (C9)	
was personelly present and did see Edward Kennedy en assignor is personally known to me to be the person descri	Signature of Witness	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

PAT 877-2 Assignment from Autonio S. Ré et al. to National Research Council of Canada

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0271**